

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8292/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2019 in SCA No. 5204/2019 passed by the High Court of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

BHAGABHAI DHANANBHAI BARAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53555/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53556/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Anish Desai, Adv.
Mr. Gurtejpal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G.
Ms. Manisha Luvkumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Mr. Vedant Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of Notification dated 10.03.2019 insofar as the announcement of bye-elections of Talala Constituency is concerned.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER