

ITEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8292/2019

BHAGABHAI DHANABHAI BARAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 83950/2019 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 30-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Prateek Kumar, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Menon, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Bhadola, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.3 has failed to file counter affidavit,
despite last opportunity having been granted, as such,
further opportunity stands declined.

contd...

Ld. Advocate, Ms. Swati Ghildiyal has filed only Memo of appearance on behalf of respondent No.2. Four weeks' time is granted for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 17.09.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd