

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.6

SECTION III-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8292/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2019 in SCA No. 5204/2019 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

BHAGABHAI DHANABHAI BARAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 83950/2019 - VACATING STAY

Date : 15-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Prateek Kumar, AOR
Mr. Devansh Rai, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Luvkumar, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner, upon instructions submits that the present Special Leave Petition has become infructuous.

In view of the statement, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR